General Description
The MAX2264/MAX2265/MAX2266 evaluation kits (EV
kits) simplify evaluation of the MAX2264/MAX2265/
MAX2266 power amplifiers (PAs), which are designed for
operation in IS-98-based CDMA, IS-136-based TDMA,
and PDC cellular phones operating in the 900MHz range.
The kits enable testing of the devices’ RF performance
and require no additional support circuitry. The EV kits’

For free samples & the latest literature: http://www.maxim-ic.com, or phone 1-800-998-8800.
For small orders, phone 1-800-835-8769.
Ordering Information
0Ω resistor (0805)1Q1
1.2nH ±0.3nH inductor (0603)
Murata LQG11A1N2S00
1L5
39nH ±5% inductor (0603)
Murata LQG11A39NJ00
1L4
12nH ±5% inductor (0603)
Murata LQG11A12NJ00
1L3
5.6nH ±2% inductor
Coilcraft 1606-6G
1L2
3.9nH ±0.3nH inductor (0603)
Murata LQG11A3N9S00
1L1
3-pin headers2JU1, JU2
SMA connectors (PC edge mount)
EF Johnson 142-0701-801
2IN, OUT
Test points 2GND, VCC
470pF ±5% ceramic capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM39COHG471J50
1C26
51kΩ ±5% resistors (0603) 2R1, R3
MAX2264/5/6 EV kits data sheet1None
MAX2264/5/6 data sheet1None
MAX226X PC board1None
Shunts (JU1, JU2)2 None
MAX2264EUE (16-pin TSSOP-EP)1U1
DESIGNATION
0Ω resistors (0603) 3R8, R9, R10
33.2kΩ ±1% resistor (0603) 1R7
24.3kΩ ±1% resistor (0603) 1R5
DESCRIPTIONQTY
7.5kΩ ±1% resistor (0603) 1R4
30.1kΩ ±1% resistor (0603)1R2
0.01µF ±5% ceramic capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM39X7R103J50
1C20
Not installed0C15
4.7pF ±0.1pF ceramic capacitor (0402)
Murata GRM39COG4R7B50V
1C12
10pF ±0.1pF porcelain capacitor
ATC 100A100FW150X
Mounted with top side aligned six tick
marks from the zero tick mark (ruler loc-
ated to the right of C11; see Figure 3)
1C11
220pF ±5% ceramic capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM39COG221J050
1C18
5.1pF ±0.1pF porcelain capacitor
ATC 100A5R1BW150X
1C10
0.01µF ±5% ceramic capacitors (0402)
Murata GRM36X7R103J16 or
Taiyo Yuden EMK105B103KW
5
C3, C5, C8,
C13, C16
DESIGNATION
100pF ±5% ceramic capacitors (0402)
Murata GRM36COG101J50 or
Taiyo Yuden UMK105CH101JW
7
C2, C4, C6,
C7, C9,